
Name Country Institution Email 1 Email 2 Email 3
1 Onalenna Raditloko Botswana Botswana Bureau of Standards raditloko@bobstandards.bw
2 Teddy Ditsabatho Botswana Water Utilities Corporation tditsabatho@wuc.bw
3 Jean‐Paul Munongo DR Congo Office Congolais de Controle/ Laboratoire Matadi jpmunongo@yahoo.fr
4 Vondabe Andaba Jafar DR Congo Office Congolais de Controle/ Laboratoire Kasumbalesa alomavondabe@yahoo.fr
5 Abel Anberbir Ethiopia Ethiopian Conformity Assessment Enterprise abelanberbir@yahoo.com
6 Ayele Degefa Geda Ethiopia Ethiopian Conformity Assessment Enterprise ayeledegefa@yahoo.com
7 Belete Eshetu Ethiopia Ethiopian Conformity Assessment Enterprise belete.eshetu@yahoo.com
8 Berhanu Teshale Ethiopia Ethiopian Conformity Assessment Enterprise berhanuteshale@gmail.com
9 Eshetu Legesse Ethiopia Ethiopian Conformity Assessment Enterprise eshleg1@gmail.com elegesse@hilinafoods.com
10 Yalembirhan Yitayew Ethiopia Ethiopian Conformity Assessment Enterprise yalembirhan.yitayew@eca‐e.com
11 Yonas G/ Hiwot Ethiopia Ethiopian Conformity Assessment Enterprise yonas.ghiwot@eca‐e.com
12 Zerihun Abebe Ethiopia Ethiopian Conformity Assessment Enterprise zerihunabebe12@gmail.com
13 Abdi Duga Ethiopia GIZ Accreditation Project, Ethiopia abdiduga@gmail.com
14 Kathrin Wunderlich Germany PTB Kathrin.wunderlich@ptb.de
15 Michael Koch Germany PTB Consultant Michael.koch@iswa.uni‐stuttgart.de
16 Katrin Luden Germany PTB Consultant katrin.luden@gmx.de
17 David Koech Kenya Kenya Bureau of Standards   koechd@kebs.org
18 Jacqueline Njeri  Kenya Kenya Bureau of Standards   muthuoj@kebs.org
19 Tom Oduor Okumu Kenya Kenya Bureau of Standards   oduort@kebs.org
20 Mapaseka Makhaba Lesotho Water and Sewerage Company mmakhaba@wasco.co.ls mpasimakhaba@yahoo.com lengoasa@wasco.co.ls
21 Stephen Massah Kueyli Malawi Malawi Bureau of Standards stephenkuyeli@mbsmw.org
22 Elna Almirall Namibia Namibia Water Corporation (Nam Water) Oshakati almiralle@namwater.com.na
23 Merylinda Conradie Namibia Namibia Water Corporation (NamWater) Windhoek conradiem@namwater.com.na
24 Vivian Radegonde Seychelles Seychelles Bureau of Standards radegondev@yahoo.com
25 Donald Masuku South Africa National Metrology Institute of South Africa dmasuku@nmisa.org
26 Edna Andrade Swaziland Municipal Council of Manzini ednagugu@webmail.co.za
27 Agapiti Paul Tanzania Bulyanhulu Gold Mine Ltd Pagapiti@barrick.com
28 Daudi Salum Tanzania Bulyanhulu Gold Mine Ltd Dsalum@barrick.com 
29 Edith Lyimo Tanzania Tanzania Bureau of Standards edith_lyimo@yahoo.com
30 Joseph T. Mwashiuya Tanzania Tanzania Food and Drugs Authority Laboratory joseftenson@yahoo.com joseph.mwashiuya@tfda.or.tz
31 Kezia Mbwambo Tanzania Tanzania Bureau of Standards kmbwambo@yahoo.co.uk info@tbstz.org
32 Nadhifa Kemikimba Tanzania Ministry of Water; Central Water Quality Laboratory siranadhifa@yahoo.com dwls@mowi.go.tz
33 Theodory Ludanha Tanzania Government Chemist Laboratory Agency GCLA tludanha@yahoo.com
34 Aziz Mukota Uganda Uganda National Bureau of Standards Aziz.mukota@unbs.go.ug

35
Sunny Mbabazi 
Byakagaba

Uganda Directorate of Government Analytical Laboratory (DGAL) Sun_mbabazi@yahoo.com

36 Jacqueline Kwesiga Uganda Uganda National Bureau of Standards jkyokunda@yahoo.com
37 Ray Mfuta Kamekela Zambia Zambia Bureau of Standards ray@zabs.org.zm rkamekela@yahoo.com
38 Cabinet Musuna Zimbabwe Tobacco Research Board, Kutsaga cmusuna@kutsaga.co.zw

39 Penia Mubika Zimbabwe
Standards Association of Zimbabwe – Chemical and Food 
Technology – Harare

pmubika@saz.org.zw

40 Sylvia Yomisi Zimbabwe Environmental Management Agency Laboratory syomisi@ema.co.zw
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